NASUNO Futoshi
Secretary-General, Secretariat of Intellectual
Property Strategy Headquarters,

Cabinet Office

2007 September

2009
2011
2011
2012

2017

2018
2019

2020
2021

2022
2023

July

July
September
October

July

July
July

July
July

July
July

Director, Innovation Division, Industrial Science and Technology and Policy and
Environment Bureau, METI

Director, Corporate System Division, Economic and Industrial Policy Bureau, METI
Minister's Secretariat Counselor

Executive Officer, Nuclear Damage Liability Facilitation Corporation

Councilor, Economic and Industrial Policy Bureau

(in charge of industrial human resources policy) , METI

Director, Policy Planning and Coordination Division, Industrial Science and Technology
and Policy and Environment Bureau, MET]

Director-General, Business Support Department, SME Agency

Director, General, Business Environment Department, SME Agency

(concurrently Director, General, Business Support Department, SME Agency)

Deputy Commissioner, SME Agency

Director-General, Industrial Science and Technology Policy and Environment Bureau,
METI

Director General for Science, Technology and Innovation Policy, Cabinet Office
Secretary-General, Secretariat of Intellectual Property Strategy Headquarters,
Cabinet Office



