NASUNO Futoshi Secretary-General, Secretariat of Intellectual Property Strategy Headquarters, Cabinet Office



2007	September	Director, Innovation Division, Industrial Science and Technology and Policy and
		Environment Bureau, METI
2009	July	Director, Corporate System Division, Economic and Industrial Policy Bureau, METI
2011	July	Minister's Secretariat Counselor
2011	September	Executive Officer, Nuclear Damage Liability Facilitation Corporation
2012	October	Councilor, Economic and Industrial Policy Bureau
		(in charge of industrial human resources policy) , METI
2017	July	Director, Policy Planning and Coordination Division, Industrial Science and Technology
		and Policy and Environment Bureau, METI
2018	July	Director-General, Business Support Department, SME Agency
2019	July	Director, General, Business Environment Department, SME Agency
		(concurrently Director, General, Business Support Department, SME Agency)
2020	July	Deputy Commissioner, SME Agency
2021	July	Director-General, Industrial Science and Technology Policy and Environment Bureau,
		METI
2022	July	Director General for Science, Technology and Innovation Policy, Cabinet Office
2023	July	Secretary-General, Secretariat of Intellectual Property Strategy Headquarters,
		Cabinet Office